THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

ORDER NO. 96

Amending Rules 32(c) and (d). Rules Governing the Administration of All Courts

IT IS ORDERED:

Rule 32, Rules Governing the Administration of All Courts is hereby amended as follows:

By deleting in subdivision (c) thereof, in line 5 of said subdivision (c), the words "from 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m." and substituting therefor the following:

"during state office hours;"

by deleting in subdivision (d) thereof, in lines 3 to 4 of said subdivision, the words "from 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m." and substituting therefor the following:

"during state office hours" and by deleting in subdivision (d) thereof, in lines 7 to 8 of said subdivision (d) the words "from 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m." and substituting therefor the following:

"during state office hours"

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 22, 1968.

s/ Buell A. Nesbett Chief Justice

DISTRIBUTION:

s/ John H. Dimond

S/C Justs All Members ABA Sup/C Jdgs Dist Jdgs Mags Clks/Ct Dept/Law Dept/H & W Pub Sfty Gov Sec/State Dept/Adm

Addi Dir Law Librarian Associate Justice